@

SOURCING AND PROCUREMENT STRATEGY IN SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT: THE CASE STUDY FOR PETRONAS
DAGANGAN BERHAD

NURUL FAHMY BIN LATIN
2007137363

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
BANDARAYA MELAKA

OCTOBER 2009



4

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Nurul Fahmy Bin Latin, (I/C Number: 860905-23-5139)
Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree
or any other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and
sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




LETTER OF SUBMISSION

30 October 2009

Coordinator Practical Training

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance
Faculty of Business Management

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah

75300 Melaka

Dear Madam,
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER (FIN 667)

Attached is the project paper title “SOURCING AND PROCUREMENT STRATEGY IN
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: THE CASE STUDY FOR PETRONAS DAGANGAN
BERHAD” to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of the Business
Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

NURUL FAHMY BIN LATIN
2007137363
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES AND ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

GLOSSARY

CHAPTERS

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Sourcing and Procurement Strategy

1.2 Background of Company

1.3 Supply Chain Management in PETRONAS
1.4 Supply and Operation Overview

1.5 Issues of the Study

1.6 Objectives of the Study

1.7 Questions of the Study

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 What is Sourcing and Procurement Strategy?

2.3 The Importance of Sourcing and Procurement Strategy

2.4 Strategic Sourcing and Procurement
2.4.1 The Implementation Process
2.4.2 Supplier Relationship
2.4.3 Reducing Cost while Retaining high Product Quality
2.4.4 Sourcing and Procurement During Economic Downturn
2.4.5 Competitive Advantage

2.5 Supply Chain Management

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Data Collection Method
3.1.1 Primary Data
3.1.2 Secondary Data

FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1 Company Practice
4.1.1 Sourcing and Procurement by PDB
4.1.2 Sourcing and Procurement Operation
4.1.3 Supplier Relationship
4.1.4 Reducing Cost While Retaining High Product Quality
4.1.5 Sourcing and Procurement During Economic Downturn
4.1.6 Competitive Advantage

4.2 Theory View
4.2.1 Sourcing and Procurement Process
4.2.2 Supplier Relationship
4.2.3 Reducing Cost While Retaining High Product Quality

iii
iv-v
vi
Vil
viii

17-18
18-20
20-23
23
23-30
30-31
31-32
32-33
33-34
34-36

37
37
37-38

39-41
41-43
43-44
44-45
45
45-46

47-50
50-51
51



ABSTRACT

The purpose of the study is to explore the sourcing and procurement strategy in terms of
supply chain management by PDB. It is to examine the sourcing and procurement in
terms of strategy process, supplier relationship, reducing cost, during economic
downturn, and competitive advantage. There are three issues arrived in the study which
including shortage in supply, responds towards having effective sourcing of demand with
other supplier, and source supplies from emerging markets. The researcher uses
interview method in order to gain information from the company as well as other
secondary data. The findings show that most of the company practice does follow the
theory view but there are some differences between them in terms of reducing cost and
sourcing and procurement during economic downturn. Findings are useful to develop
and measure the competitive capabilities of sourcing and procurement strategy and
guide the organisations to enhance supply chain responsiveness and organisational
performance. As a result, PDB must have an efficient long term planning as it can’t be
implemented in a flash, cooperate with suppliers as to increase the higher production
thus will minimize the cost, maintain its sourcing and procurement strategy during
economic downturn as it has less effect on sales of product, and maintain pool of

suppliers as well as minimizing risk.



	SOURCING AND PROCUREMENT STRATEGY IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: THE CASE STUDY FOR PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	GLOSSARY
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Sourcing and Procurement Strategy
	1.2 Background of Company
	1.3 Supply Chain Management in PETRONAS
	1.4 Supply & Operation Overview
	1.5 Issues of the Study
	1.6 Objectives of the Study
	1.7 Questions of the Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 What is Sourcing and Procurement Strategy?
	2.3 The Importance of Sourcing and Procurement Strategy
	2.4 Strategic Sourcing and Procurement
	2.4.1 The Implementation Process
	2.4.2 Supplier Relationship
	2.4.3 Reducing Cost while Retaining High Product Quality
	2.4.4 Sourcing and Procurement during Economic Downturn
	2.4.5 Competitive Advantage

	2.5 Supply Chain Management

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Data Collection Method
	3.1.1 Primary Data
	3.1.2 Secondary Data


	CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Company Practice
	4.1.1 Sourcing and Procurement by PDB
	4.1.2 Sourcing and Procurement Operation
	4.1.3 Supplier Relationship
	4.1.4 Reducing Cost while Retaining High Product Quality
	4.1.5 Sourcing and Procurement during Economic Downturn
	4.1.6 Competitive Advantage

	4.2 THEORY VIEW
	4.2.1 Sourcing and Procurement Process
	4.2.2 Supplier Relationship
	4.2.3 Reducing Cost while Retaining High Product Quality
	4.2.4 Sourcing and Procurement during Economic Downturn
	4.2.5 Competitive Advantage

	4.3 Gap Identifications
	4.4 Summary of Findings

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



