

SOURCING AND PROCUREMENT STRATEGY IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: THE CASE STUDY FOR PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD

NURUL FAHMY BIN LATIN 2007137363

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA BANDARAYA MELAKA

OCTOBER 2009



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nurul Fahmy	Bin Latin,	(I/C Number:	860905-23-513	9)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Data
Signature.	Date:

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

30 October 2009

Coordinator Practical Training
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah
75300 Melaka

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER (FIN 667)

Attached is the project paper title "SOURCING AND PROCUREMENT STRATEGY IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: THE CASE STUDY FOR PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of the Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

NURUL FAHMY BIN LATIN
2007137363

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LET ACK TAB LIST ABS	ELARATION OF WORK TER OF SUBMISSION NOWLEDGEMENT LE OF CONTENTS OF FIGURES AND ABBREVIATIONS TRACT SSARY	i ii iii iv-v vi vii
СНА	PTERS	
1.0	INTRODUCTION 1.1 Sourcing and Procurement Strategy 1.2 Background of Company 1.3 Supply Chain Management in PETRONAS 1.4 Supply and Operation Overview 1.5 Issues of the Study 1.6 Objectives of the Study 1.7 Questions of the Study	1 2-9 9-11 12 13-14 15-16 16
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW 2.1 Introduction 2.2 What is Sourcing and Procurement Strategy? 2.3 The Importance of Sourcing and Procurement Strategy 2.4 Strategic Sourcing and Procurement	17-18 18-20 20-23 23 23-30 30-31 31-32 32-33 33-34 34-36
3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 3.1 Data Collection Method 3.1.1 Primary Data 3.1.2 Secondary Data	37 37 37-38
4.0	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS 4.1 Company Practice 4.1.1 Sourcing and Procurement by PDB 4.1.2 Sourcing and Procurement Operation 4.1.3 Supplier Relationship 4.1.4 Reducing Cost While Retaining High Product Quality 4.1.5 Sourcing and Procurement During Economic Downturn 4.1.6 Competitive Advantage	39-41 41-43 43-44 44-45 45
	4.2 Theory View 4.2.1 Sourcing and Procurement Process 4.2.2 Supplier Relationship 4.2.3 Reducing Cost While Retaining High Product Quality	47-50 50-51 51

ABSTRACT

The purpose of the study is to explore the sourcing and procurement strategy in terms of supply chain management by PDB. It is to examine the sourcing and procurement in terms of strategy process, supplier relationship, reducing cost, during economic downturn, and competitive advantage. There are three issues arrived in the study which including shortage in supply, responds towards having effective sourcing of demand with other supplier, and source supplies from emerging markets. The researcher uses interview method in order to gain information from the company as well as other secondary data. The findings show that most of the company practice does follow the theory view but there are some differences between them in terms of reducing cost and sourcing and procurement during economic downturn. Findings are useful to develop and measure the competitive capabilities of sourcing and procurement strategy and quide the organisations to enhance supply chain responsiveness and organisational performance. As a result, PDB must have an efficient long term planning as it can't be implemented in a flash, cooperate with suppliers as to increase the higher production thus will minimize the cost, maintain its sourcing and procurement strategy during economic downturn as it has less effect on sales of product, and maintain pool of suppliers as well as minimizing risk.